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‘Village of Founded 1819
Versailles

PLANNING COMMISSION ACTIVITIES FEE SCHEDULE

Minor Subdivision Plat

Vacation/Dedication Plat

Replat $50.00
Preliminary Plat

Preliminary Plat Reapproval

Final Plans

Subdivision Inspection Fees:

$50.00
$50.00

$100.00

$50.00

$200.00

1% of Engineer’s
Estimate used for
Performance Surety
less the Preliminary
Plat and Final Plat
Fees.

BOARD OF ZONING APPEALS FEE SCHEDULE

Administrative Appeal
Conditional Use Request
Variance Request

Business Sign Variance Request

COPIES OF REGULATIONS

Complete Zoning Code

Zoning Maps (Large Copy, 24” x 36”)
Zoning Maps (Small Copy, 11”7 x 17”)
Per Page Copy (8.5" x 117)
Subdivision Regulations

$50.00
$75.00
$50.00
$50.00

$30.00
$5.00
$2.50
$1.00
$30.00

Note: The above Fees Established by Village Ordinance No. 25-46, 10/22/2025

ZONING PERMITS

$1.00 for each $1000 of valuation, or portion thereof, up to $100,000 valuation; $0.50
for each $1000 of valuation, or portion thereof, in excess of $100,000; subject to a
minimum fee of $10.00.



