



PLANNING COMMISSION ACTIVITIES FEE SCHEDULE

1.	Minor Subdivision Plat	\$50.00
2.	Vacation/Dedication Plat	\$50.00
3.	Replat	\$50.00
4.	Preliminary Plat	\$100.00
5.	Preliminary Plat Reapproval	\$50.00
6.	Final Plans	\$200.00
7.	Subdivision Inspection Fees:	1% of Engineer's Estimate used for Performance Surety less the Preliminary Plat and Final Plat Fees.

BOARD OF ZONING APPEALS FEE SCHEDULE

1.	Administrative Appeal	\$50.00
2.	Conditional Use Request	\$75.00
3.	Variance Request	\$50.00
4.	Business Sign Variance Request	\$50.00

COPIES OF REGULATIONS

1.	Complete Zoning Code	\$30.00
2.	Zoning Maps (Large Copy, 24" x 36")	\$5.00
3.	Zoning Maps (Small Copy, 11" x 17")	\$2.50
4.	Per Page Copy (8.5" x 11")	\$1.00
5.	Subdivision Regulations	\$30.00

Note: The above Fees Established by Village Ordinance No. 25-46, 10/22/2025

ZONING PERMITS

\$1.00 for each \$1000 of valuation, or portion thereof, up to \$100,000 valuation; \$0.50 for each \$1000 of valuation, or portion thereof, in excess of \$100,000; subject to a minimum fee of \$10.00.